

Whareroa Cumulative Planting List

Year	Number	Location	Funding source	Total by Guardians	“1Billion Trees”
2007	8,400	Whareroa Stream	MfE grant DOC fenced	8,400	
2008	8,700	Whareroa Stream	MfE grant	17,100	
2009	5,250 250 =5,500	Carex Valley Water Intake Dell	MfE grant AI & Nicola	22,600	
2010	3,800	Lower Ramaroa	MfE grant DOC fenced	26,400	
2011	3,000 2,550 =5,550	Ti Kouka Entrance	WWF DOC fenced Living Legends	31,950	
2012	2,500 1,000 50 =3,550	Entrance Matai Bush edge Dell	Living Legends Guardians Kapiti Pateke Lions	35,550	
2013	3,000	Entrance Above quarry Hub, by toilets	Living Legends	38,500	
2014	2,500 2,000 =4,500	Matai to Upper Bush connection Ti Kouka	Wellington Community Trust Living Legends	43,000	
2015	3,750	Ramaroa Wetland Above Cairn	DOC CCF DOC funded fencing Kapiti Walkers & Joggers	46,750	
2016	4,500	Ramaroa Wetland Lower Ramaroa Entrance	DOC CCF	51,250	
2017	2,500 500 50	Ramaroa Wetland Dell Water Intake	DOC CCF fenced	54,300	

	=3,050				
Year	Number	Location	Funding Source	Total	
2018	1,900 150 100 50 =2,200	Ramaroa Wetland Above Cairn Dell	Lion Foundation 2,000 plants Grown from Whareroa seed Kapiti Eco Tours 125 plants	56,500	
2019	100 50 400+ 1,500 250 =2,300	Above Cairn - lizard suitable plants growing on Upper Ti Kouka Dell	Carried over from Lion grant Paul Callister, Nga Uruora Manakau Lion Foundation 1,500 plants	58,800	
2020	1,500 250 400 =2,100	Upper Ti Kouka Cairn East Ridge & Dell	1,500 from Trees that Count 400 from Barefoot Sports Grown on and donation NgaUruora	60,900	
2021	2,000	Carex Valley SW Upper Mamaku	Trees that Count – 1,600 Xterra – 200 Guardians – 200	62,900	
2021	53,200 5,800 =59,000	Rocks/Ti Kouka Ridge Western Hills	Rotary Forest Peace & Remembrance - Groundtruth Contract (1BT)		59,000
2022	1,000 600 400 60 =2,060	Matai Bush Wetland Carex Valley NW Cairn (lizard) Dell Infill	Wellington Community Trust Kapiti Biodiversity – 1,000 Trees that Count - 600 Guardians – 460	64,960	
2023		Matai Bush Wetland Farm Race /Ramaroa zone	Wellington Community Trust Kapiti Biodiversity – 1,000 Wellington Community Trust Kapiti Biodiversity – 1,000		